

**SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 1479 OF 2015

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 3079 OF 2015

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy)

OMPRAKASH S/O RAMPRASAD ARORA **...PETITIONER**

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. **...RESPONDENTS**

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Co., Advocates on behalf of the Petitioner above named against the Judgment and Order dated 14th November, 2014 of the High Court of Judicature at Bombay Bench at Aurangabad in Criminal Writ Petition No. 808 of 2009.

It is submitted that there was delay of 10 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition and competent authority has condoned the same.

It is further submitted that instant matter is tagged with Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 1256 of 2015 as both are arising out of common order.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with Office Report.

DATED this the 19th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Co., Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR