

ITEM NO.15 + 47

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1256/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/11/2014 in CWP No. 690/2009 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

OMPRAKASH S/O. RAMPRASAD ARORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

WITH

S.L.P. (CRL.)NO. 1479/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.
for M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in both the matters.

Until further orders, the operation of the common impugned judgment and order dated 14.11.2014 in Criminal Writ Petition Nos. 690/2009 and 808/2009, shall remain stayed.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER