

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 1256/2015

OMPRAKASH S/O. RAMPRASAD ARORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 1479/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 02/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Astha Deep,Adv.

M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Ashish Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice of alternative arrangement of the respondent No. 2 in SLP(Cr1.) No. 1256/2015.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the Respondent No.1 in SLP (Cr1.) Nos. 1256 and 1479/2015 and Respondent No.2 in SLP(Cr1.) No. 1479/2015 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks.

List again on 15.1.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar