

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1256/2015

OMPRAKASH S/O. RAMPRASAD ARORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 1479/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brij Kishor Sah,Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Animesh,Adv.
M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vilas Giri,Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice for making alternative arrangement already issued to the respondent No. 2 in SLP(Crl.) No. 1256/2015

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 2.11.2015 of this Court in respect of Respondent No.1 in SLP(Crl.) No. 1256/2015 and SLP(Crl.) No. 1479/2015 and Respondent No. 2 in SLP(Crl) No. 1479/2015.

List again on 1.3.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar