

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1256/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/11/2014 in CWP No. 690/2009 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad)

OMPRAKASH S/O. RAMPRASAD ARORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 1479/2015

(Office Report for directions)

Date : 05/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
For M/s. S.m. Jadhav & Company.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. G. Solshe, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted at bar that Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Advocate is representing the State of Maharashtra.

If it is so, Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Advocate is permitted to file Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the respondent No.1 within four weeks in both the matters.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.(SAROJ GAUR)
COURT MASTER