

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NOS. 1256 AND 1479 OF
2015

OMPRAKASH S/O RAMPRASAD ARORA ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20th February, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice in both the matters.

Until further orders, the operation of the common impugned judgment and order dated 14.11.2014 in Criminal Writ Petition Nos. 690/2009 and 808/2009, shall remain stayed."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to both the common respondents through Registered A.D. Post in both the matters. M/s. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar and C.G. Solshe, Advocates have filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of common respondent Nos. 1 and 2 respectively.

Service of show cause notice is complete in both the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 22nd day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Co., Advocates
Mr. C.G. Solshe, Advocate
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/pa