

, ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.2 SECTION IIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).1256/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/11/2014
in CWP No.690/2009 passed by the High Court of Bombay at
Aurangabad)

OMPRAKASH S/O. RAMPRASAD ARORA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 1479/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 24/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anshuman Animesh, Adv.

Mrs.Sakshi Kaushik, Adv.

Mr.Nipun Katyal, Adv.

For M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vivek C.Solshe, Adv.

Mr. C. G. Solshe, Adv.

Mr.Arpit Rai, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, OR(NP)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post for hearing after four weeks on a day other than
Monday and Friday.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

AR-CUM-PS

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR